COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF SAUGUS

Essex, SS.

To the Constable of the Town of Saugus

Greeting:

You are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof at the several voting precincts fourteen days, at least, before the time of holding such a meeting

Hereof, fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of said meeting.

Given under hands and Town seal this 25th day of May 2016.

TOWN OF SAUGUS BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Debra C. Panetta, Chairmen	Scott A. Brazis, Vice Chairmen
Jennifer E. D'Eon	Jeffrey V. Cicolini
Mark D. Mito	chell
	LTH OF MASSACHUSETTS testation of Service By Town Clerk
As Town Clerk of the Town of Saugus Mass committed to the custody of the Town Const through the Town and that further, copies of postage prepaid, to the fifty Town Meeting r further copies of said warrant were given by member of the School Committee, five mem	sachusetts, I hereby certify that copies of this warrant were table for posting at the several precinct voting locations the same were sent via first class United States mail, members at their last know residential addresses, and that me to the nine members of the Finance Committee, five abers of the Board of Selectmen, Town Manager and Town etts at least fourteen days prior to said meeting. Under the
Date:	
Constable	Ellen J. Schena, Town Clerk